
From: Phyllis Beaulieu
To: "Alice Baker"; Dave Hohnstein ; "DFO Amy Liu"; "DFO David Balint"; "DFO Eric Kan"; "DFO Gary Cooper";

"DFO Jane Tymoshuk"; "DFO Loriena Melnick"; "DFO Nicola Johnson"; "DFO Sarah Olivier"; Don Carr; "EC
Environment Canada"; "Gjoa Haven KIA"; "GN-CGS Patricio Fuentes"; "GN-CGS Simon Wiles"; "GN-CGS Wilfred
Ntiamoah"; "GN-CLEY Julie Ross"; "GN-DOE Allison Loder"; "GN-DOE Dee Karadag"; "GN-DOE Earle
Baddaloo"; "GN-DOE Froydis Reinhart"; "GN-DOE Robert Eno"; "Hamlet of Cambridge Bay"; "Hamlet of Gjoa
Haven"; "Hamlet of Kugaaruk"; "Hamlet of Kugluktuk"; "Hamlet of Taloyoak"; "HTO Cambridge Bay"; "HTO
Gjoa Haven"; "HTO Kugaaruk"; "HTO Kugluktuk"; "HTO Taloyoak"; Ian Parsons ; "INAC Andrea Cull"; "INAC
David Abernethy"; "INAC Ian Rumbolt"; "INAC Jeff Mercer"; "INAC Kevin Buck"; "INAC Melissa Joy"; "INAC
Peter Kusugak"; "INAC Spencer Dewar"; "INAC Tanya Trenholm"; Karlette Tunaley ; "KIA Geoff Clark"; "KIA
Lena Adjun"; "NIRB Info"; "NIRB Li Wan"; "NIRB Ryan Barry"; "NIRB Sophia Granchinho"; "NPC Annie Ollie";
"NPC Bobby Suluk"; "NPC Brian Aglukark"; "NPC Conformity"; "NPC Jayko Alooloo"; "NPC Tommy Owlijoot";
"NTI Carson Gillis"; "NTI George Hakongak"; "NTI Jeannie Ehaloak"; "NTI Keith Morrison"; "NWMB Charlotte
Sharkey"; "NWMB Paul Frame"; "PLA Gjoa Troy Beaulieu"; "Rosemary Kilpatrick"; Steve Lines

Cc: "chris.hanks@newmont.com"
Subject: Doris North Project Update on Plans
Date: Friday, November 13, 2009 1:40:00 PM
Attachments: 091109 2AM-DOH0713 HBML G7 response to letter of 260809-IMLE.pdf

Please be advised that on November 9, 2009, Hope Bay Mining Ltd provided the NWB with an
update on various plans for the Doris North Project.  Update letters have been filed to the Public
Registry and are available on the NWB ftp site under Technical / 4 Waste Disposal; 5 Construction;
9 Monitoring; and 13 Water Mgmt.
Regards,
 
Phyllis Beaulieu
Manager of Licensing
Nunavut Water Board
P.O. Box 119
Gjoa Haven, NU  X0B 1J0
Phone:  (867) 360-6338, Ext. 26
Fax:  (867) 360-6369
Email:  licensing@nunavutwaterboard.org
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                 Hope Bay Mining Ltd. 
                                                                               Suite 300 


889 Harbourside Drive 
North Vancouver, BC 


V7P 3S1 
                                                                               Phone 604 985 - 2572 


                                                                             Facsimile 604 980 - 0731 
www.newmont.com 


 
 
November 9, 2009 
 
Dionne Filiatrault 
Excutive Director 
Nunavut Water Board 
P.O. Box 119 
Gjoa Haven, NU 
X0B 1J0 
(867) 360-6338 
 
Re: Hope Bay Mining Ltd. Response to NWB August 26, 2009 Letter 
 
Dear Ms. Filiatrault, 
 
Hope Bay Mining Ltd. (HBML) is writing in response to your letter of August 26, 2009 
and to thank you for confirmation that the deferral of construction of facilities and 
infrastructure will not contravene terms and conditions of license 2AM-DOH0713 (the 
“License”).  As you note, we will continue to ensure compliance with the terms of the 
License and to work closely with INAC in respect of compliance.  We are pleased that 
the Board is in general agreement with our identification of the terms and conditions 
which are applicable or not during the current deferral of the project. 
 
Planning is underway with respect to site construction activities in 2010 and we are 
continuing with advanced exploration.  As requested, HBML will advise the Board when 
decisions are made with respect to the Doris North Project and development of the Hope 
Bay belt, and will submit any associated applications on a timely basis.  On October 29, 
2009, in the Newmont Q3 Earnings Call it was announced that: 
 


Newmont intends to precede with the initial development of the Doris North 
underground mine as the first phase of the development of the Hope Bay 
Greenstone Belt.  The initial development will consist of an underground decline 
and advanced exploration. Following a positive investment decision, construction 
of a scalable production facility will commence. 


 
Based on this decision by Newmont, I will shortly provide you with a schedule for 
complying with the elements of the 2AM-DOH0713 water licence that were previously 
deferred. 
 
With respect to the filing of outstanding administrative requirements associated with the 
License, we respond as follows:  
 







 


 


• Part D, Item 8: An Annual Construction and Monitoring Report (by March 31, of 
each year).   We confirm that this report will be brought up to date, and filed by 
March 1, 2010. 


• Part D, Item 26: Construction Summary Report for construction of Roberts Bay 
Fuel Storage if the secondary containment is considered a structure to contain 
water or wastes.  We confirm that the Report will be filed by March 1, 2010. 


• Part F, Item 1: Revised Water Management Plan (May 1, 2008). We confirm that 
the Report will be filed by June 1, 2010. 


• Part K, Item 5: Revised Monitoring and Follow-up Plan (March 1, 2008). We 
confirm that the Report will be filed by January 31, 2010. 


As well, we confirm your understanding that since the associated facilities have not yet 
been constructed, the following administrative requirements are currently not applicable: 


• Part G, Item 7: Landfill Management Plan  


• Part G, Item 14 Landfarm Management Plan 


• Part G, Item 15 Revised Waste Rock Management Plan 


• Part G, Item 23 Tailings Management Plan 


As per my conversation with David Hohnstein regarding these requirements, HBML will 
provide separate letters describing the current status of each of the above noted facilities 
and associated administrative requirements. These letters are attached. Obviously given 
the events of October 29, 2009, which post-dates that conversation, these letters will now 
detail the status of plans and a schedule for implementation. 


As requested, HBML will provide separate correspondence to the Board with respect to 
Licence conditions governing the Sewage Treatment Plant operation and monitoring. 


Thank you for your time and consideration of our response. If you should have any 
further questions please feel free to contact me at chris.hanks@newmont.com. 


Sincerely yours, 
 
 
 
 
 
Chris Hanks 
Director, Environment and Social Responsibility 
Hope Bay Mining Ltd. 
 
 
cc: David Hohnstein, Acting Director of Technical Services 
cc: Phyllis Beaulieu, Manager of Licensing 
 
attachments 
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